

XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6585/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 20/02/2004 in WA No. 2474/2003 of

The

HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

RBF NIDHI LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANNA NAGAR RBF DEPOSITORS ASSON. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

and S.L.P.(C) NOS. 7250-7254 of 2004

Date: 22/08/2005 These Petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Srinivasan, Adv.

Mr. V. Krishna Murthy, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rohit Alex, Adv.

for M/s P.H. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain ,Adv. (NP)

Mr. P.N. Puri ,Adv.(NP)

UPON being mentioned by counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Adjourned by 10 days, as prayed.

(D.P. WALIA)

(RADHA R. BHATIA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

(The matters have been shown in AL/2366 as Item No.176
for 25th August, 2005)